Ceniar ESB

Recording Requested By: UNOFFICIAL CO

When Recorded Return To: MARY BETH PARTON 954 W GRACE G201 CHICAGO, IL 60613

Doc#: 0734806094 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/14/2007 03:29 PM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

Cenlar FSB #:0110343944 " / CTON" Lender ID:S26/4004698052 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that LASALLE BANK MIDWEST NA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by MARY BETH PARTON, UNMARRIED, originally to FOUNDERS BANK, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 05/16/2005 Recorded: 05/31/2005 as Instrument No.: 0515146047, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Refurence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-20-212-021-1067

Property Address: 954 W GRACE G201, CHICAGO, IL 60613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

LASALLE BANK MIDWEST NA On December 4th, 2007

By: DONNA J. LYNCH, Second Vide President

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Mercer

Clark's Office On December 4th, 2007, before me, HALLIE L. ROBERTS, a Notary Public in and for Mercer in the State of New Jersey. personally appeared DONNA J. LYNCH, Second Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

(This area for notarial sea.)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HALLIE L. ROBERTS
Notary Expires: 03/15/2009 #2056477

Prepared By: Susanna C Parker, CENLAR FSB PO BOX 77414, TRENITON, NJ 08628 609-883-3900

Property Address: 954 W GRACE ST.

CHICAGO, IL 60613

PIN #: 14-20-212-021-1067

14-20-212-021-1106

Unit 954-G201 and Parking Unit 2 as delineated on the Survey of the following described parcels of Real Estate:

PARCEL 1:

Lots 11, 12 and 13 in S.H. Kerfoot's Subdivision of the North West 1/4 of Block 7 in Laflin, Smith and Dyers Subdivision on the North East 1/4 (except 1.28 a acres in the North East corner thereof) of Section 20, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

The West 1/4 of the South West 1/4 of Block 7 and also the West 100 feet of the East Three Quarters of the said South West 1/4 of said Block 7 (which said West 100 feet are otherwise known as Lot 3 in Stock's Subdivision of the East Three Quarters of the South West 1/4 of said Block 7); all in Laflin, Smith and Dyer's Subdivision of the North East 1/4 (except 1.28 acres in the North West corner thereof) of Section 20, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian (excepting streets from both parts of the foregoing description) in Cook County, Illinois:

which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Decliration of Condominium Ownership recorded April 28, 1998 with the Recorder of Deeds of (ook County, Illinois as Document # 98338746 together with the applicable undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements as shown on Exhibit B to the aforesaid Leglaration of Condominium Ownership.

Office

msp

CASE NUMBER 05-07481